  ···TTTHHHEEE   NNNEEEWWW   DDDIIICCCKKKIIINNNSSSOOONNN   SSSCCCHHHOOOOOOLLL   OOOFFF   LLLAAAWWW···
University Park, PA
Steve Ayer
Construction Management Option
          Technical Assignment No. 2
  Submitted: Friday, November 2nd, 2007
CPEP Website:  http://www.engr.psu.edu/ae/thesis/portfolios/2008/ska124/
 Faculty Consultant: Dr. Messner

6 13 0 78
10 13 4 130
9 13 4 117
3 13 0 39
3 13 0 39
0 13 0 0
0 13 0 0
W8X24 10 24 0 240
8 24 0 192
18 24 10 432
20 24 10 480
20 24 10 480
18 24 10 432
0 0 0 0
W8X31 24 31 22 744
W10X15 21 15 10 315
W12X19 22 19 19 418
19 19 11 361
17 19 11 323
19 19 12 361
20 19 8 380
22 19 19 418
16 19 8 304
21 19 12 399
16 19 8 304
7 19 0 133
22 19 11 418
18 19 0 342
4 19 0 76
4 19 0 76
26 19 0 494
7 19 0 133
19 19 8 361
19 19 8 361
25 19 0 475
W12X22 14 22 0 308
4 22 0 88
21 22 12 462
W14X22 36 22 8 792
20 22 10 440
10 22 10 220
25 22 12 550
19 22 23 418
21 22 13 462
22 22 0 484
23 22 11 506
23 22 11 506
23 22 16 506
23 22 10 506
W14X26 23 26 11 598
23 26 10 598
W14X34 24 34 14 816
26 34 15 884
W14X38 25 38 17 950
25 38 17 950
25 38 17 950
W14X43 25 43 16 1075
W16X26 18 26 16 468
25 26 0 650
25 26 12 650
25 26 12 650
21 26 10 546
21 26 11 546
26 26 10 676
28 26 24 728
28 26 11 728
28 26 13 728
28 26 13 728
25 26 11 650
W16X26 + WT13.5 16 68 7 1088
W16X31 19 31 22 589
17 31 0 527
19 31 20 589
17 31 0 527
19 31 13 589
26 31 26 806
25 31 13 775
28 31 12 868
W16X36 30 36 34 1080
W16X40 25 40 12 1000
25 40 19 1000
26 40 19 1040
26 40 19 1040
26 40 19 1040
W18X35 32 35 36 1120
32 35 36 1120
W18X40 31 40 32 1240
W18X46 25 46 21 1150
W18X60 24 60 0 1440
16 60 0 960
25 60 0 1500
W18X97 34 97 74 3298
W21X44 30 44 0 1320
17 44 0 748
10 44 0 440
23 44 44 1012
25 44 40 1100
3 44 0 132
7 44 0 308
12 44 0 528
W21X44 + WT9X2 9 64 0 576
11 44 14 484
W21X44 + WT13.5 26 86 19 2236
W21X50 18 50 12 900
W21X122 36 122 42 4392
W24X94 22 94 0 2068
W27X84 35 84 28 2940
21 84 18 1764
15 84 0 1260
W27X94 39 94 0 3666
W30X90 + WT12X4 32 132 0 4224
W30X99 35 99 29 3465
W30X108 35 108 40 3780
W30X132 39 132 0 5148
W40X183 50 183 85 9150
59
Description Lengths (Ft) Weight (Lb/Ft) Shear Studs Total Weight (Lbs)
2L6X6X3/4 24 57.4 0 1377.6
26 57.4 0 1492.4
14 57.4 0 803.6
W8X10 8 10 0 80
W8X13 19 13 8 247
9 13 0 117
9 13 0 117
18 13 7 234
16 13 7 208
12 13 7 156
10 13 4 130
W10X22 7 22 0 154
7 22 0 154
W12X16 10 16 0 160
W12X19 5 19 19 95
26 19 0 494
7 19 0 133
19 19 8 361

15 19 10 285
25 19 16 475
25 19 23 475
16 19 15 304
8 19 0 152
8 19 0 152
13 19 0 247
55 19 0 1045
7 19 0 133
23 19 0 437
23 19 11 437
23 19 10 437
23 19 19 437
19 19 24 361
6 19 0 114
W12X30 25 30 12 750
25 30 12 750
W12X35 25 35 15 875
W14X22 23 22 11 506
23 22 11 506
23 22 11 506
23 22 16 506
23 22 10 506
23 22 10 506
15 22 8 330
23 22 11 506
23 22 11 506
23 22 16 506
23 22 10 506
28 22 16 616
W14X26 23 26 10 598
W14X30 28 30 14 840
28 30 14 840
W16X26 28 26 0 728
28 26 11 728
28 26 13 728
28 26 13 728
25 26 11 650
W16X26 + WT21X4 22 68 0 1496
W16X31 28 31 12 868
W18X35 21 35 30 735
15 35 13 525
28 35 0 980
21 35 34 735
W18X40 21 40 30 840
W18X60 15 60 0 900
23 60 0 1380
21 60 0 1260
28 60 0 1680
15 60 0 900
23 60 0 1380
28 60 0 1680
15 60 0 900
W21X44 25 44 27 1100
30 44 27 1320
W21X50 20 50 0 1000
W24X55 21 55 14 1155
25 55 0 1375
29 55 69 1595
21 55 14 1155
28 55 27 1540
W24X62 31 62 62 1922
W24X68 32 68 78 2176
29
88
28500
6.19

29 33.41 968.89
29 33.41 968.89
42 33.41 1403.22
44 33.41 1470.04
46 33.41 1536.86
HSS12.75X0.375 36 49.61 1785.96
49 49.61 2430.89
41 49.61 2034.01
39 49.61 1934.79
27 49.61 1339.47
40 49.61 1984.4
27 49.61 1339.47
30 49.61 1488.3
30 49.61 1488.3
48 49.61 2381.28
W10X33 45 33 1485
45 33 1485
45 33 1485
45 33 1485
24 33 792

26 33 858
26 33 858
45 33 1485
51 33 1683
26 33 858
26 33 858
26 33 858
22 33 726
22 33 726
22 33 726
34 33 1122
24 33 792
24 33 792
24 33 792
24 33 792
W10X49 26 49 1274
26 49 1274
26 49 1274
26 49 1274
20 49 980
20 49 980
20 49 980
20 49 980
20 49 980
20 49 980
20 49 980
20 49 980
24 49 1176
26 49 1274
24 49 1176
24 49 1176
23 49 1127
24 49 1176
23 49 1127
24 49 1176
24 49 1176
24 49 1176
24 49 1176
24 49 1176
42 49 2058
W10X54 22 54 1188
22 54 1188
26 54 1404
42 54 2268
22 54 1188
22 54 1188
W10X60 42 60 2520
W10X68 22 68 1496
26 68 1768
W10X77 22 77 1694
26 77 2002
42 77 3234
40 77 3080
W10X88 24 88 2112
42 88 3696
42 88 3696
42 88 3696
42 88 3696
42 88 3696
W10X100 26 100 2600
42 100 4200
W10X112 42 112 4704
W12X65 42 65 2730
32 65 2080
32 65 2080
24 65 1560
W12X72 25 72 1800
29 72 2088
31 72 2232
W12X96 39 96 3744
32 96 3072
39 96 3744
32 96 3072
39 96 3744
W12X190 39 190 7410
39 190 7410
38 190 7220
39 190 7410
W12X252 42 252 10584
42 252 10584
42 252 10584
42 252 10584
147